

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 4597 as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 24, after the first period, insert "The listed units include, but are not limited  
1.3 to, the positions described. A position may be added to a unit if the commissioner makes a  
1.4 determination under section 179A.09 that the unit is appropriate for the position."

1.5 Page 5, line 5, delete everything after the comma and insert "an "instructional employee"  
1.6 is an individual who spends"

1.7 Page 5, line 12, delete the new language and insert "The listed ranks do not coincide  
1.8 with the ranks that are categorized by the University of Minnesota as professionals in  
1.9 training, even though in some cases the job titles may be the same."

1.10 Page 5, delete line 13

1.11 Page 5, delete lines 23 to 26, and insert "(b) An employee of the University of Minnesota  
1.12 whose position is not enumerated in paragraph (a) may petition the commissioner to  
1.13 determine an appropriate unit for the position. The commissioner must make a determination  
1.14 for an appropriate unit as provided in section 179A.09 and the commissioner must give  
1.15 special weight to the desires of the petitioning employee or representatives of the petitioning  
1.16 employee."

1.17 Page 6, line 23, after "agreement" insert "of the exclusive representatives"